59 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (13,857,377)$   -$   (13,857,377)$   1,302,182$   (12,555,195)$   (242,022)$   (12,797,217)$   2,257,567$   (10,539,650)$   7,717,397$   (2,822,253)$   1,840,723$   (981,530)$
60
61 (Note 1) The adjustments for amortization of power cost related regulatory assets and liabilities
62 are performed in the Power Cost Adjustment (Adjustment No. 9.01) and therefore are not adjusted here.
63
64 (Note 2) The adjustments for amortization of unprotected EDIT related regulatory assets and liabilities is
65 handled through annual filings and not a part of this general rate case and is removed in the FIT adjustment.
66
67 (Note 3) The Components of the Adjustment are as Follows: DEC 2021 2022 ADJUSTED 2023 ADJUSTED 2024 ADJUSTED 2025 ADJUSTED
68 12ME JUNE 2021 RESTATED TRADITIONAL ADJUSTED GAP YEAR RESULTS RATE YEAR 1 RESULTS RATE YEAR 2 RESULTS RATE YEAR 3 RESULTS
69 TEST RESTATING RESULTS OF PROFORMA RESULTS OF PROVISIONAL START OF PROVISIONAL END OF PROVISIONAL END OF PROVISIONAL END OF
70 YEAR ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 1 ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 1 ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 2 ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 3
71 Balance of Regulatory Asset or Liability 157,659,865   (6,632,217)$   151,027,648   (12,660,729)$   138,366,918   (6,428,589)$   131,938,329   (15,831,026)$   116,107,303   (15,325,184)$   100,782,119
72 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes (9,158,965)   459,399   (8,699,567)   713,648   (7,985,919)   359,516   (7,626,402)   1,275,164   (6,351,239)   1,106,177   (5,245,061)
73 Total Adjustment -   -   148,500,900   (6,172,819)   142,328,081   (11,947,081)   130,381,000   (6,069,073)   124,311,927   (14,555,863)   109,756,064   (14,219,006)   95,537,058

Exh. CRM-4
Dockets UE-220066,

UG-220067, UG-210918
Page 36 of 42

UE-220066
Exh. CRM-4 page 37 of 42

Adj. 6.50

PUGET SOUND ENERGY - ELECTRIC
GREEN DIRECT

12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2021
2022 GENERAL RATE CASE

AMA EOP EOP EOP AMA AMA AMA

DEC 2021 2022 ADJUSTED 2023 ADJUSTED 2024 ADJUSTED 2025 ADJUSTED
12ME JUNE 2021 RESTATED PROFORMA ADJUSTED GAP YEAR RESULTS RATE YEAR 1 RESULTS RATE YEAR 2 RESULTS RATE YEAR 3 RESULTS

LINE TEST RESTATING RESULTS OF PERIOD RESULTS OF PROVISIONAL START OF PROVISIONAL END OF PROVISIONAL END OF PROVISIONAL END OF
NO. DESCRIPTION %'s YEAR ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 1 ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 1 ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 2 ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 3